
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
  

 

    
 

  
 

   

Department of Housing & Community Development 
Emergency Solutions Grants Program (ESG) 

2021 Balance of State (BoS) Non-Competitive Allocation 
NOFA DATE: August 17, 2021 
AMENDED: October 18, 2021 

2021 Award List 

Applicant Continuum of Care (CoC) Final Point Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded 

1 Ritter Center Marin County CoC N/A $94,295 $94,295 

2 Napa County Napa City & County N/A $60,966 $60,966 

3 Community Action North Bay Vallejo/Solano County N/A $121,321 $121,321 

4 Housing Matters Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County N/A $81,276 $81,276 

5 
Families In Transition of Santa Cruz 
County, Inc. Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County N/A $81,276 $81,276 

6 Empower Yolo, Inc. Davis/Woodland/Yolo County N/A $157,484 $157,484 

7 Only Kindness Inc El Dorado County N/A $73,959 $73,959 

8 Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego Imperial County N/A $91,795 $91,795 

9 Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego Imperial County N/A $91,795 $91,795 

10 
Eastern Sierra CoC Collaborative 
Applicant Inyo, Mono, & Alpine Counties N/A $69,080 $69,080 

11 Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project Merced City & County N/A $161,967 $161,967 

12 
Advocates for Mentally III Housing, Inc 
dba AMI Housing, Inc Roseville/Rocklin/Placer County N/A $84,576 $84,576 

13 
The Salvation Army, A California 
Corporation Visalia, Kings, Tulare Counties N/A $208,258 $208,258 

14 
Advocates for Mentally III Housing, Inc 
dba AMI Housing, Inc Nevada County N/A $40,402 $40,402 

15 Foothill House of Hospitality Nevada County N/A $40,402 $40,402 

16 
Amador Tuolumne Community Action 
Agency 

Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne and 
Mariposa Counties N/A $98,013 $98,013 

17 True North Housing Alliance, Inc. Chico/Paradise/Butte County N/A $84,640 $84,640 

18 Chico Housing Action Team Chico/Paradise/Butte County N/A $84,640 $84,640 

19 Glenn County Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties N/A $104,750 $104,750 

20 Arcata House Partnership Humboldt County N/A $174,190 $174,190 

21 North Coast Opportunities, Inc. Lake County N/A $123,969 $123,969 

22 Redwood Community Services, Inc. Mendocino County N/A $65,388 $65,388 

23 Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center Mendocino County N/A $65,388 $65,388 

24 County of Shasta 
Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, 
Plumas, Del Norte, Modoc, Sierra N/A $125,594 $125,594 

25 
Poor and the Homeless Tehama County 
Coalition Tehama County N/A $125,820 $125,820 

26 Bridges to Housing, Inc. Yuba City & County/Sutter County N/A $36,300 $36,300 

27 The Salvation Army Yuba City & County/Sutter County N/A $84,702 $84,702 

Total Awarded $2,632,246 $2,632,246 


	BoS Non-Competitive

